CH \$340.00 479288

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM389207

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HEYCO, INC.		06/23/2016	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEYCO PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	1800 INDUSTRIAL WAY
City:	TOMS RIVER
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08755
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

T	
Number	Word Mark
4792888	HEYCLIP
0782750	HEYCO
2690313	HEYCO
4685904	LUGRUNNERS
4215381	MAXRUNNER
3911972	SOLAR MASTHEAD
4050896	SUNBUNDLER
4685902	SUNCLAMP
4685901	SUNJUMPERS
4050895	SUNRUNNER
4737576	SUNSCREEN
4215271	SUNSCREENER
4685903	SUNSTARS
	4792888 0782750 2690313 4685904 4215381 3911972 4050896 4685902 4685901 4050895 4737576 4215271

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973.443.3572

Email: selittor@gtlaw.com, agostinoj@gtlaw.com, hostetlerr@gtlaw.com,

njdocket@gtlaw.com

TRADEMARK

900369139 REEL: 005821 FRAME: 0088

Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 1: 500 CAMPUS DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: FLORHAM PARK, NEW JERSEY 07932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101419.020400
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph Agostino
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph Agostino/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=101419-020400_Trademark Assignment-executed#page1.tif source=101419-020400_Trademark Assignment-executed#page2.tif source=101419-020400_Trademark Assignment-executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005821 FRAME: 0089

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HEYCO, INC., a New Jersey corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey and having a place of business at 1800 Industrial Way, Toms River, New Jersey 08755 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the United States and foreign trademark registrations listed in the attached Schedule A (the "Trademark Rights"); and

WHEREAS, HEYCO PRODUCTS, INC., a New Jersey corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey and having a place of business at 1800 Industrial Way, Toms River, New Jersey 08755 (referred to hereinafter as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest of the Assignor in and to said Trademark Rights and the goodwill symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells and assigns to the Assignee, subject to any and all related security interests, liens, and other encumbrances, whether recorded or not recorded, the following:

- a) the entire right, title, and interest of the Assignor in and to said Trademark Rights and the goodwill symbolized thereby, in the United States and all other countries, territories, and regions;
- b) the right to sue for and collect past damages and any other unsatisfied claims regarding any infringement of the Trademark Rights, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other representatives; and
- c) any and all priority rights relating to the Trademark Rights.

The undersigned, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration to perform the following:

- a) communicate to Assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned regarding the Trademark Rights;
- b) testify in any cancellation proceedings, civil actons, or other legal proceedings in which any of the Trademark Rights may become involved; and
- c) sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, in maintaining protection on the Trademark Rights in all countries, the expenses incident to said Trademark Rights to be borne by Assignee.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed and delivered.

	HEYCO, INC.
	Signature:
	Name: LUKLIAM D. JEMISON
	Title: CO-CHAIRMAN
	Date: 6 23 6
STATE OF NEW JERSEY:	
county of ocean	
the foregoing instrument on beha-	2016, before me personally came the above-named me personally known as the individual who executed alf of Heyco, Inc., who acknowledged to me the same ree will for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
Colleen Taulknon	COLLEEN FAULKNOR NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY WY Commission Expires 8/26/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 005821 FRAME: 0091

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Country	Status	Owner
AXCELL	1172433	TMA672037	CA	Active	Heyco, Inc.
GATOR FLEX	1165759	TMA622480	CA	Active	Heyco, Inc.
KAF-FLEX	1165758	TMA617423	CA	Active	Heyco, Inc.
HEYCO	3467703	3467703	CN	Active	Heyco, Inc.
HEYCO	3467706	3467706	CN	Active	Heyco, Inc.
HEYCO	3467701	3467701	CN	Active	Heyco, Inc.
HEYCO	3467700	3467700	CN	Active	Heyco, Inc.
HEYCO	3457205	3457205	CN	Active	Heyco, Inc.
HEYCO	3457204	3457204	CN	Active	Heyco, Inc.
HEYCO	3467702	3467702	CN	Active	Heyco, Inc.
HEYCO	965756	965756	EM	Active	Heyco, Inc.
HEYCO	2698371	2,698,371	EM	Active	Heyco, Inc.
MAXRUNNER	10597714	10597714	EM	Active	Heyco, Inc.
NYWARE	13285572	13285572	EM	Active	Heyco, Inc.
SOLAR MASTHEAD	8839888	8839888	EM	Active	Heyco, Inc.
SUNBUNDLER	9977935	9977935	EM	Active	Heyco, Inc.
SUNRUNNER	9977943	9977943	EM	Active	Heyco, Inc.
SUNSCREENER	10618031	10618031	EM	Active	Heyco, Inc.
HEYCO	2002-525147	1,520,284	JP	Active	Heyco, Inc.
HEYCO	115530	115530	KR	Active	Heyco, Inc.
HEYCO	1984-0009340	115529	KR	Active	Heyco, Inc.
GATOR FLEX	590583	892,203	MX	Active	Heyco, Inc.
HEYCLIP	86/239,656	4,792,888	US	Active	Heyco, Inc.
HEYCO	72/194,387	0,782,750	US	Active	Heyco, Inc.
HEYCO	76/340,472	2,690,313	US	Active	Heyco, Inc.
LUGRUNNERS	86/201,965	4,685,904	US	Active	Heyco, Inc.
MAXRUNNER	85/447,478	4,215,381	US	Active	Heyco, Inc.
SOLAR MASTHEAD	77/829,427	3,911,972	US	Active	Heyco, Inc.
SUNBUNDLER	85/240,141	4,050,896	US	Active	Heyco, Inc.
SUNCLAMP	86/201,957	4,685,902	US	Active	Heyco, Inc.
SUNJUMPERS	86/201,897	4,685,901	US	Active	Heyco, Inc.
SUNRUNNER	85/240,098	4,050,895	US	Active	Heyco, Inc.
SUNSCREEN	86/201,962	4,737,576	US	Active	Heyco, Inc.
SUNSCREENER	85/406,184	4,215,271	US	Active	Heyco, Inc.
SUNSTARS	86/201,960	4,685,903	US	Active	Heyco, Inc.

RECORDED: 06/24/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005821 FRAME: 0092